

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23636/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/05/2008 in CMWP No. 18104/1991
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN.OF CENTR.INDUST.SECUR.FORCE &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 03/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for
the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of self illness,
the matter stands adjourned by one week.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master