

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23636/2008

DINESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN.OF CENTR.INDUST.SECUR.FORCE &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2082 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 02/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sunita R.S.,Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner is pressing to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court stating that since Court has issued notice on 17.10.2008 returnable within four weeks, matter must be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

It is evident from the record that proof of service is filed on 20.2.2009 and it is specifically stated in the affidavit of dasti service that notices were served on 19.2.2009. In show cause notice it is stated that respondents may file affidavit in opposition to the petition within 30 days from the date of receipt of notice or not later than 2 weeks before the date appointed for hearing, whichever be earlier. Therefore, respondents are permitted to file appearance and counter affidavit before 20.3.2009.

List the matter on 20.3.2009.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar