

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2082/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/07/2008 in CMWP No. 30718/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMESH CHANDRA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GEN.C.R.P.F.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 28/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent Nos. 2 to 4 are Government officials who have not been  
served even now. Hence, petitioner is directed to take steps to serve the notice  
through the Standing Counsel within two weeks from today. Respondent No. 1 to  
file counter affidavit within four weeks from today, as a last chance.

Call the matter on 15.05.2009.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar