

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23636/2008

DINESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN.OF CENTR.INDUST.SECUR.FORCE &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2082 of 2009

(With office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ashok Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

R-1 served. No counter affidavit is filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of dasti
service on unserved respondent Nos.2 to 4.

List the matter on 31.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)
Registrar