

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23636/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 01/05/2008 in CMWP No.18104/1991  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

DINESH KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIR.GEN.OF CENTR.INDUST.SECUR.FORCE &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates,  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.2082 of 2009  
(With office report)

Date: 11/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.  
In SLP 23636/2008: Mr. Hilal Haider,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Garg,Adv.

In SLP 2082/2009: Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh,Adv.  
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra,ASG  
Mr. Harish Chander,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu,Adv.  
Mr. Ameet Chander,Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Place the petitions on a non-miscellaneous  
day for final disposal on 24th February, 2010.

Meanwhile, the entire record may be made  
available to the Court.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master